

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3506 OF 2025

Irfan Nisar Shaikh

...Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Mr. Niranjan Mundargi a/w Ms. Keral Mehta i/b Adv. Shailesh Kharat, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. V. N. Sagare, APP for the Respondent/State.

Adv. Ganesh Gupta a/w Adv. Aditya W., Advocate for Informant.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 22.12.2025.

P.C. :

. List on 07.01.2026 for filing of appropriate undertaking.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]