

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 3506 OF 2025

Irfan Nisar Shaikh

....APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra

....RESPONDENT

Adv. Swapnil D.Dighe for Applicant

Mr. V. N. Sagare, APP for State

(mentioned out of turn at 3.00pm)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 7th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)