

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3506 OF 2025

Irfan N. Shaikh & Anr.
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra

...Applicantst
...Respondent.

.....
Mr. Niranjan Mundargi a/w. Mr. Swapnil M. Dighe for the Applicants.
Mr. S.R. Agarkar, APP for the Respondent/State.
Mr. Ganesh Gupta (through V.C.) a/w. Mr. Tushar Gaikwad i/b G.G.
Legal Associates for the First Informant.
API Amol Shinde, CBD Belapur Police Station is present.

.....
CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 16.02.2026.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave to carry out the amendment in terms of the order passed by this Court dated 5th February 2026. Leave as sought is granted. Necessary amendment shall be carried out forthwith.
2. List on 25th February 2026 on supplementary board.
3. Ad-interim order, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]