

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3506 OF 2025

Irfan Nisar Shaikh & Anr.

...Applicants.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents.

.....
Mr. Niranjan Mundargi i/b Adv.Askhada Pasi for the Applicant.

Mr. V.N. Sagare, APP for the Respondent/State.

Mr. Aditya Walokar a/w. Mr. Ganesh Gupta and Mr. Sahil Ghorpade
for Respondent No.2.

.....
CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 04.03.2026.

P.C. :

1. List on 24th March 2026 on supplementary board.
2. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]