

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 3506 OF 2025

Irfan Nisar Shaikh

....APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra

....RESPONDENT

Adv. Niranjan Mundargi a/w Adv. Swapnil Dige, Adv. Ms.

Keral Mehta, Adv. Yashwardhan Tiwari for Applicant

Mr. V. N. Sagare, APP for State

Adv. Ganesh Gupta a/w Adv. Aditya Walokar, Adv. Priyanka

Rathod, Adv. Surya D. Gupta, Adv. Sahil Ghorpade, Adv.

Madan Kaasole for Respondent no. 2

API -m Sandip V. M., CBD Police Station

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)